GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1408
ANSWERED ON 20.09.2020

E-GRAM SWARAJ PORTAL

1408. SHRI BASANTA KUMAR PANDA:
Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched e-Gram Swaraj Portal to know about the progress
in Panchayati Raj Institutions across the country; and
(b) if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ
(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(@ & (b) With a vision to strengthen digitalization in Panchayats for the purpose of
empowering rural India, a unified tool e-Gram SWARAJ portal (https://egramswaraj.gov.in/)
has been developed by the Ministry for effective monitoring and evaluation of works taken up
in the Gram Panchayats.

e-Gram SWARAJ unifies the planning, accounting and monitoring functions of Gram
Panchayats. It’s combination with the Area Profiler application, Local Government Directory
(LGD) and the Public Financial Management System (PFMS) renders easier reporting and
tracking of Gram Panchayat’s activities. It provides a single window for capturing Panchayat
information with the complete Profile of the Panchayat, details of Panchayat finances, asset
details, activities taken up through Gram Panchayat Development Plan (GPDP), Panchayat
information from other Ministries/ Departments such as Census 2011, SECC data, Mission
Antyodaya survey report etc.

For the year 2020-21, around 2.43 lakh Gram Panchayats have finalized their GPDP on e-Gram
SWARA\J. Further, around 1.24 lakh Gram Panchayats have transacted online using the e-Gram
SWARAJ Online Payment Module.
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